SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).599/2017

EAST N WEST TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.64055/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-07-2017 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr.Amitesh Kumar, Adv. (Mentioned by) For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

WP(C) No. 560/2017, D. No. 21981/2017, ${\tt with}$

D.No.21986/2017, D.No.21992/2017, D.No.22164/2017, D.No.21988/2017,

D.No.22171/2017, D.No.22539/2017 and D.No.22546/2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-CUM-PS

ASST.REGISTRAR

(NB: WP(C)No.560/2017 is stated to be listed in Court No.2 as Item