COURT NO.2

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. /2017 (Diary No.23500/2017)

GYAN PRAKASH SWAMI VIVEKANAND TEACHERS

Petitioner(s)

TRAINING B.ED. COLLEGE

VERSUS

BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04-08-2017 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 8th August, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar