SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 668/2017

TARKESHWAR NARAIN AGRAWAL TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70261/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List before a Bench presided over by Hon. Dipak Misra, J. Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 589/2017.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER