## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

W.P. (C) Diary No(s) .23457/2017 & W.P. (C) D.No. 23308/2017

SAI COLLEGE OF TEACHERS TRAINING & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHERS EDUCATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-08-2017 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 560 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR